www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
THROUGH-HOLE AXIAL CONFORMAL
COATED INDUCTORS
)
FALGA0204 SERI ES
FEATURES:
Magnetic Core
Wire-wound construction

Q-HP q3q2A
SRF-HP q191A
T26
T52
IDC Max:The maximum OC value having inductance
decrease within 10% and temperature increase within 20°C
by the application of OC Bias
Operating temperature:-25"C to +105"C
Storage temperature:-ll0°C to + 85°C
Solderability:Temperature@ 230"C ±5"C tor 2 seconds
Marking:EIA q band color code
Note: AII specificati□ns subject t□ change without notice.
Part L Tal Q
L Test S.R.F
Number [µH] ±% mln Fre� [MHz] [MHz
FALGA0305-R22M 0.22 20 35 25.2 150
FALGA0305-R27M 0.27 20 35 25.2 150
FALGA0305-R33M 0.33 20 35 25.2 150
FALGA0305-R39M 0.39 20 35 25.2 150
FALGA0305-Rq7M o_q7 20 35 25.2 150
FALGA0305-R56M 0.56 20 qo 25.2 150
FALGA0305-R68M 0.68 20 qo 25.2 150
FALGA0305-R82M 0.82 20 qo 25.2 150
FALGA0305-1ROM 1.0 20 qo 25.2 150
FALGA0305-1R2M 1.2 20 50 7.96 1qq
FALGA0305-1R5M 1.5 20 50 7.96 131
FALGA0305-1R8M 1.8 20 50 7.96 121
FALGA0305-2R2M 2.2 20 50 7.96 110
FALGA0305-2R7M 2.7 20 50 7.96 100
FALGA0305-3R3K 3.3 10 50 7.96 90
FALGA0305-3R9K 3.9 10 50 7.96 60
FALGA0305-qR7K q_7 10 50 7.96 50
FALGA0305-5R6K 5.6 10 50 7.96 q2
FALGA0305-6R8K 6.8 10 50 7.96 3q
FALGA0305-8R2K 8.2 10 50 7.96 25
FALGA0305-100K 10 10 50 7.96 21
FALGA0305-120K 12 10 50 25.2 19
FALGA0305-150K 15 10 50 25.2 17
FALGA0305-180K 18 10 50 25.2 13
FALGA0305-220K 22 10 50 25.2 9.6
FALGA0305-270K 27 10 50 25.2 7.2
FALGA0305-330K 33 10 50 25.2 6.3
FALGA0305-390K 39 10 50 25.2 6.3
FALGA0305-q7□K q7 10 50 25.2 6.3
FALGA0305-560K 56 10 50 25.2 6.2
FALGA0305-680K 68 10 50 25.2 5.7
FALGA0305-820K 82 10 50 25.2 5.3
FALGA0305-101K 100 10 50 25.2 q_8
FALGA0305-121K 120 10 50 0.796 3.8
FALGA0305-151K 150 10 50 0.796 3.5
FALGA0305-181K 180 10 50 0.796 3.3
FALGA0305-221K 220 10 50 0.796 3.0
FALGA0305-271K 270 10 50 0.796 2.8
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
RDC IDC
(fil [mA] Max
o.qo qoo

EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
THROUGH-HOLE AXIAL CONFORMAL
COATED INDUCTORS )
FALGA0307 SERI ES
FEATURES:
Magnetic Core
Wire-wound construction
Heat resistant epoxy resin
High reliability, Ideai far automatic insertion
Small size , Low Cast
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Part L Tal Q
Number (11H] ±% mln
FALGA0307-R22M 0.22 20 35
FALGA0307-R27M 0.27 20 35
FALGA0307-R33M 0.33 20 35
FALGA0307-R39M 0.39 20 35
FALGA0307-RLJ7M O.LJ7 20 35
FALGA0307-R56M 0.56 20 LJO
FALGA0307-R68M 0.68 20 LJO
FALGA0307-R82M 0.82 20 LJO
FALGA0307-1ROM 1.0 20 LJO
FALGA0307-1R2M 1.2 20 50
FALGA0307-1R5M 1.5 20 50
FALGA0307-1RBM 1.8 20 50
FALGA0307-2R2M 2.2 20 50
FALGA0307-2R7M 2.7 20 50
FALGA0307-3R3K 3.3 10 50
FALGA0307-3R9K 3.9 10 50
FALGA0307-LJR7K LJ.7 10 50
FALGA0307-5R6K 5.6 10 50
FALGA0307-6RBK 6.8 10 50
FALGA0307-8R2K 8.2 10 50
FALGA0307-100K 10 10 50
FALGA0307-120K 12 10 50
FALGA0307-150K 15 10 50
FALGA0307-1BOK 18 10 50
FALGA0307-220K 22 10 50
FALGA0307-270K 27 10 50
FALGA0307-330K 33 10 50
FALGA0307-390K 39 10 50
FALGA0307-LJ70K LJ7 10 50
FALGA0307-560K 56 10 50
FALGA0307-6BOK 68 10 50
FALGA0307-820K 82 10 50
FALGA0307-101K 100 10 50
FALGA0307-121K 120 10 50
FALGA0307-151K 150 10 50
FALGA0307-181K 180 10 50
FALGA0307-221K 220 10 50
FALGA0307-271K 270 10 50
FALGA0307-331K 330 10 50
FALGA0307-391K 390 10 50
FALGA0307-LJ71K LJ70 10 50
FALGA0307-561K 560 10 50
FALGA0307-681K 680 10 50
FALGA0307-821K 820 10 50
FALGA0307-102K 1000 10 50
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
0PTI0NS:
Packaging: Tape & Ree I is Standard
[Qty: 5000 pcs)

info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
THROUGH-HOLE AXIAL CONFORMAL
COATED INDUCTORS
FALGA051 O SERI ES
FEATURES:
Magnetic Core
Wire-wound construction
Heat resistant epoxy resin
High reliability, Ideai for automatic insertion
Small size , Low Cost
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Part L Tal Q
Number [�H) :t% mln
FALGA0510-LJ71K '170 10 60
FALGA0510-561K 560 10 50
FALGA0510-681K 680 10 55
FALGA0510-821K 820 10 '15
FALGA0510-102K 1000 10 lJ5
FALGA0510-122K 1200 10 LJO
FALGA0510-152K 1500 10 LJO
FALGA0510-182K 1800 10 LJO
FALGA0510-222K 2200 10 LJO
FALGA0510-272K 2700 10 LJO
FALGA0510-332K 3300 10 LJO
FALGA0510-392K 3900 10 LJO
FALGA0510-LJ72K '1700 10 LJO
FALGA0510-562K 5600 10 30
FALGA0510-682K 6800 10 30
FALGA0510-822K 8200 10 30
FALGA0510-103K 10000 10 20
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
0PTI0NS:
Packaging: Tape 6 Ree I is Standard
([lty: 5000 pcs)

THROUGH-HOLE AXIAL CONFORMAL
COATED INDUCTORS
FALGA0512 SERIES
)
FEATURES: 0PTI0NS: C0MM0N APPLICATI0NS:
Ferrite Core
Wire-wound construction
Heat resistant epoxy resin
High reliability, Ideai far automatic insertion
Small size , Low Cast
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Part L L Test
Q QTest
Number [1,1H] Freq [Min] Freq
(MHz) (MHz)
FALGA0512-1R0M 1.0 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-1R2M 1.2 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-1R5M 1.5 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-1R8M 1.8 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-2R2M 2.2 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-2R7M 2.7 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-3R3K 3.3 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-3R9K 3.9 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-qR7K q_7 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-5R6K 5.6 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-6R8K 6.8 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-8R2K 8.2 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-l□0K 10 7.96 10 7.96
FALGA0512-120K 12 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-150K 15 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-180K 18 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-220K 22 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-270K 27 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-330K 33 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-390K 39 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-q30K q3 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-q70K q7 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-560K 56 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-680K 68 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-820K 82 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-101K 100 2.52 10 2.52
FALGA0512-121K 120 0.796 15 0.796
FALGA0512-151K 150 0.796 15 0.796
Nota:1. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Packaging: Tape & Ree I is Standard
[Qty: 1000 pcs)
Bulk packaging available far smaller

info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
THROUGH-HOLE AXIAL CONFORMAL
COATED INDUCTORS
FALGA0612 SERIES
FEATURES:
Magnetic Core
Wire-wound construction
Heat resistant epoxy resin
High reliability, Ideai far automatic insertion
Small size , Low Cast
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Part L Tal Q
Number [11H) ±% mln
FALGA0612-q71K q70 10 50
FALGA0612-561K 560 10 50
FALGA0612-681K 680 10 50
FALGAD612-821K 820 10 50
FALGAD612-102K 1000 10 50
FALGAD612-122K 1200 10 50
FALGAD612-152K 1500 10 50
FALGA0612-182K 1800 10 50
FALGA0612-222K 2200 10 50
FALGA0612-272K 2700 10 50
FALGA0612-332K 3300 10 50
FALGA0612-392K 3900 10 50
FALGA0612-q72K q700 10 50
FALGA0612-562K 5600 10 50
FALGA0612-682K 6800 10 50
FALGA0612-822K 8200 10 qo
FALGA0612-103K 10000 10 qo
Note:1. K=±l0%,M=±20%
0PTI0NS:
Packaging: Tape & Ree I is Standard
[Qty: 5000 pcs)

quantities
Tolerance:10% is standard
tighter tolerances available.
C0MM0N APPLICATI0NS:
VCRs, POP, LCD, TV set
Automotive Systems
Computer Peripheral Equipment
GPS, DC/DC convertor, XDSL Modem
Electronic Games
Mobile Communications Equipment
Generai Electronic Applications
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part L Tol Q
L Test S.R.F Freq
Number (11H] ±% mln [MHz] [MHz]
FALTM0307-R22M 0.22 20 35 25.2 150
FALTM0307-R27M 0.27 20 35 25.2 150
FALTM0307-R33M 0.33 20 35 25.2 150
FALTM0307-R39M 0.39 20 35 25.2 150
FALTM0307-Rq7M o_q7 20 35 25.2 150
FALTM0307-R56M 0.56 20 qo 25.2 150
FALTM0307-R68M 0.68 20 qo 25.2 150
FALTM0307-R82M 0.82 20 qo 25.2 150
FALTM0307-1ROM 1.0 20 qo 25.2 150
FALTM0307-1R2M 1.2 20 50 7.96 1qq
FALTM0307-1R5M 1.5 20 50 7.96 131
FALTM0307-1RBM 1.8 20 50 7.96 121
FALTM0307-2R2M 2.2 20 50 7.96 110
FALTM0307-2R7M 2.7 20 50 7.96 100
FALTM0307-3R3K 3.3 10 50 7.96 9q
FALTM0307-3R9K 3.9 10 50 7.96 65
FALTM0307-qR7K q_7 10 50 7.96 56
FALTM0307-5R6K 5.6 10 50 7.96 q9
FALTM0307-6R8K 6.8 10 50 7.96 37
FALTM0307-8R2K 8.2 10 50 7.96 25
FALTM0307-l□OK 10 10 50 7.96 21
FALTM0307-120K 12 10 50 2.52 19
FALTM0307-150K 15 10 50 2.52 17
FALTM0307-180K 18 10 50 2.52 13
FALTM0307-220K 22 10 50 2.52 9.6
FALTM0307-270K 27 10 50 2.52 7.2
FALTM0307-330K 33 10 50 2.52 6.3
FALTM0307-390K 39 10 50 2.52 6.3
FALTM0307-q7□K q7 10 50 2.52 6.3
FALTM0307-560K 56 10 50 2.52 6.2
FALTM0307-680K 68 10 50 2.52 5.7
FALTM0307-820K 82 10 50 2.52 5.3
FALTM0307-101K 100 10 50 2.52 q_9
FALTM0307-121K 120 10 50 0.796 3.8
FALTM0307-151K 150 10 50 0.796 3.5
FALTM0307-181K 180 10 50 0.796 3.3
FALTM0307-221K 220 10 50 0.796 3.0
FALTM0307-271K 270 10 50 0.796 2.8
FALTM0307-331K 330 10 50 0.796 2.6
FALTM0307-391K 390 10 50 0.796 2,q
FALTM0307-q71K q70 10 50 0.796 2.25
FALTM0307-561K 560 10 50 0.796 2.10
FALTM0307-681K 680 10 50 0.796 1.95
FALTM0307-821K 820 10 50 0.796 1.85
FALTM0307-102K 1000 10 50 0.796 1.qo
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±2D%
RDC IDC
(O)
Max [mA]

tighter tol erances ava i la ble.
C0MM0N APPLICATI0NS:
VCRs, POP, LCD, TV ses
Automotive Systems
Computer Peripheral Equipment
GPS, OC/DC convertor, XDSL Modem
Electronic Games
Mobile Communications Equipment
Generai Electronic Applications
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS PHVSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part L L Test Q Qtest SRF
Number (µH) Freq
[Min]
Freq
[MHz] [MHz] (MHz)
FALTM0511-R15M 0.15 25 50 25 510
FALTM0511-R22M 0.22 25 50 25 q15
FALTM0511-R33M 0.33 25 50 25 350
FALTM0511-Rq7M o_q7 25 50 25 300
FALTM0511-R56M 0.56 25 50 25 270
FALTM0511-R68M 0.68 25 q5 25 250
FALTM0511-R82M 0.82 25 qo 25 210
FALTM0511-1R0K 1.00 25 qo 25 200
FALTM0511-1R2K 1.20 7.9 30 7.9 180
FALTM0511-1R5K 1.50 7.9 30 7.9 170
FALTM0511-1R8K 1.80 7.9 30 7.9 150
FALTM0511-2R2K 2.20 7.9 30 7.9 1qo
FALTM0511-2R7K 2.70 7.9 30 7.9 120
FALTM0511-3R3K 3.30 7.9 30 7.9 70
FALTM0511-3R9K 3.90 7.9 30 7.9 65
FALTM0511-qR7K q_70 7.9 30 7.9 60
FALTM0511-5R6K 5.60 7.9 30 7.9 50
FALTM0511-6R8K 6.80 7.9 30 7.9 50
FALTM0511-8R2K 8.20 7.9 30 7.9 q8
FALTM0511-100K 10 7.9 50 7.9 q2
FALTM0511-120K 12 2.5 55 2.5 36
FALTM0511-150K 15 2.5 60 2.5 30
FALTM0511-180K 18 2.5 60 2.5 30
FALTM0511-220K 22 2.5 65 2.5 2q
FALTM0511-270K 27 2.5 55 2.5 22
FALTM0511-330K 33 2.5 55 2.5 18
FALTM0511-390K 39 2.5 55 2.5 16
FALTM0511-q70K q7 2.5 55 2.5 1q
FALTM0511-560K 56 2.5 55 2.5 1q
FALTM0511-680K 68 2.5 55 2.5 11
FALTM0511-820K 82 2.5 55 2.5 9.3
FALTM0511-101K 100 0.79 qs 0.79 8.5
FALTM0511-121K 120 0.79 60 0.79 7.3
FALTM0511-151K 150 0.79 60 0.79 6.2
FALTM0511-181K 180 0.79 60 0.79 5.7
FALTM0511-221K 220 0.79 60 0.79 5.2
FALTM0511-271K 270 0.79 65 0.79 5.6
FALTM0511-331K 330 0.79 65 0.79 5.0
FALTM0511-391K 390 0.79 65 0.79 q_5
FALTM0511-q71K q70 0.79 65 0.79 q_o
FALTM0511-561K 560 0.79 65 0.79 3.8
FALTM0511-681K 680 0.79 60 0.79 3_q
FALTM0511-821K 820 0.79 60 0.79 3.1
FALTM0511-102K 100 0.79 60 0.79 2.8
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
OCR IDC
(O)Max [mAMax)